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The United Methodist Church
Office of the Treasurer

Comparison of Funds Received

Including Funds Received Through February 28, 2025

World Service & Connectional Ministries
Episcopal Fund
Interdenominational Cooperation Fund
Black Colleges
African University

Total Apportioned Gifts

Youth Service Fund
UMCOR Sunday {formerly OGHS}
World Communion
Student Day
Human Relations Day
Peace with Justice Sunday
Native American Awareness
New Room Society {formerly IMPACT10}
NC Conference Mission Endowment
General Advance Specials
Conference Advance Specials
Total Other Gifts

Grand Total

Febuary 2024

$966,813
$73,610
$1,374
$34,249
$7,922

$1,083,968

$0
$650
$780
$285
$2,075
$300
$970
$0

$0
$42,720
$41,475

$89,255

$1,173,223

District Percentages Paid on Apportionments

Febuary 2025

$983,643
$87,269
$2,912
$26,044
$6,130

$1,105,998

$251
$400
$225
$640
$1,640
$100
$200
$25

$0
$53,934
$128,581

$185,996

$1,291,994

World Service & Episcopal Africa Black Interdenominational Total

Conn. Ministries Fund University Colleges Cooperation Apportionments
2024 2025 2024 2025 2024 2025 2024 2025 2024 2025 2024 2025
4.40% 5.85% | 10.41% | 15.35% | 10.36% | 15.31% | 10.42% 15.34% 10.43% 15.47% 4.69% 6.46%
9.61% | 10.52% | 32.79% | 18.59% | 33.68% | 20.65% | 33.42% 20.66% 34.24% 20.64% 10.72% | 11.07%
9.15% 7.60% | 19.14% | 16.90% | 21.33% | 16.90% | 19.25% 14.65% 22.71% 17.02% 9.64% 7.98%
10.37% | 9.93% | 17.95% | 16.37% | 17.95% | 20.69% | 17.95% 17.19% 20.35% 22.18% 10.73% | 10.37%
7.70% 8.14% | 26.37% | 28.17% | 28.53% | 28.17% | 28.47% 28.18% 28.35% 28.16% 8.62% 9.42%
9.52% | 10.38% | 9.66% 8.28% | 10.84% | 8.29% 8.80% 8.28% 14.72% 8.28% 9.52% | 10.24%
9.53% | 12.24% | 28.63% | 28.00% | 32.93% | 28.75% | 31.85% 28.64% 32.64% 28.56% 10.49% | 13.26%
7.42% 797% | 12.00% | 12.27% | 12.24% | 12.94% | 12.23% 12.92% 12.15% 15.28% 7.65% 8.26%
8.98% 9.34% | 21.59% | 16.66% | 22.82% | 18.68% [ 22.08% 17.76% 23.95% 19.14% 9.59% 9.83%




	2025

